
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Somerset

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Dave Dorsey Record (going into Tournament): 26-13
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
3 Paige Gadberry P 0.310 87 21 27 17 0 0 0 16 8 13
4 Kelsey Martin SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
7 Kirsten Roberts RF 0.349 86 22 30 12 7 1 0 14 4 15
8 Bethany Edwards CF 0.461 89 35 41 33 13 2 3 14 15 23
9 Erica Ford 1B 0.250 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

11 Emily Ousley LF 0.400 100 49 40 21 15 4 0 10 22 24
12 Elizabeth Oulsey 3B 0.266 94 18 25 12 3 0 1 9 9 17
14 Katherine Holmes 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Rice P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kristen Floyd C 0.264 87 15 23 10 1 0 0 9 13 9
22 Drew Jackson 1B 0.495 101 26 50 46 12 1 5 4 3 11
23 Jessica Coffey 2B 0.404 99 35 40 24 11 1 1 7 14 11
25 Jorgen Arthur RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Samantha Dorsey SS 0.489 92 37 45 22 9 0 1 11 19 25

Team Totals 3688 839 260 322 197 71 9 11 96 112 148
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
3 Paige Gadberry 19 11 0.002 0 186 95 135 111 52 49

20 Lauren Rice 8 2 0.002 0 46 21 34 21 19 11

Team Totals 26 13 3.5 0 232 116 169 132 71 60
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Somerset (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
11 Emily Ousley
32 Samantha Dorsey
23 Jessica Coffey
8 Bethany Edwards

22 Drew Jackson
7 Kirsten Roberts

12 Elizabeth Oulsey
3 Paige Gadberry

21 Kristen Floyd

 
Pitchers

No. Player
3 Paige Gadberry
20 Lauren Rice

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

This was Somerset's first time to win a game in the
post season and to win the Regional tournament was

an awsome feeling!

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

If Paige can hit her spots and we put the ball in play,
we have a good chance to compete with anybody.
Dorsey (SS) Coffey (2B, Edwards (CF) and Jackson

(1B) will have to play big!
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